SJR State
2023-24
Fee
Changes

CJK 0018
CJK 0020
CJK 0031
CJK 0040
CJK 0051
CJK 0400
EET 1084C
EMS 1119L
EMS 1431
EMS 2603L
EMS 2604L
EMS 2605L
EMS 2666
EMS 2920
ETI 1420C
HCP 0001
HIM 1282C
HIM 2723C
HIM 2729C
HIM 2800

HIM 2820

Course Name

Legal

Law Enforcement Vehicle Operations
First Aid for Criminal Justice Officers
Criminal Justice Firearms

Criminal Justice Defensive Tactics
Traffic Incidents

Introduction to Electricity & Electronics
Emergency Medical Technician Lab
EMT/Hospital Field Experience
Paramedic | Lab

Paramedic Il Lab

Paramedic Ill Lab

Paramedic | Clinical Experience
Paramedic Seminar

Manufacturing Processes & Materials
Health Career Core

ICD Diagnostic Coding

ICD Procedure Coding

Advanced Coding and Reimbursement
Professional Practice Experience |

Professional Practice Experience Il

Previous Fee
$44.00
$190.00
$15.00
$663.00
$173.00

$8.00

$40.00
$52.00
$60.00
$38.00
$38.00
$173.00

$284.00

$43.00
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$84.00

$153.00

New Fee

$47.00
$208.00
$9.00
$615.00
$250.00
$7.00
$45.00
$41.00
$73.00
$64.00
$37.00
$41.00
$214.00
$296.00
$45.00
$0.00
$114.00
$39.00
$39.00
$103.00

$116.00

Change

$3.00
$18.00
($6.00)
($48.00)
$77.00
($1.00)
$45.00
$1.00
$21.00
$4.00
($1.00)
$3.00
$41.00
$12.00
$45.00
($43.00)
$94.00
$19.00
$19.00
$19.00

($37.00)

Notes

Increased cost of FL Law Enforcement Handbook.
Increased fuel costs.

Reduction in consumables used.

Reduction in rifle and shotgun ammo use.
Change in instructor/student ratio.
Reduction in consumables used.

Access to Festo user manual library.
Increased cost of supplies.

Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
Increased cost of supplies.

Reduction in consumables used.

Increased cost of supplies.

Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
Increased cost of required PHTLS books.
Access to Festo user manual library.

Course no longer taught.

Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment & AHIMA medical coding software license.

Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.
Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.
Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.

RHIT exam fee now included in textbook price.



HSA 4850

HSC 0003

HSC 1004

MEA 0543C

MEA 0573C

MEA 0581C

NUR 1005

NUR 1020

NUR 1212C

NUR 1521C

NUR 2244C

NUR 2251C

NUR 2460C

NUR 2943

NUR 4949

PRN 0098C

PRN 0690C

RET 1024C

RET 1027C

RET 1264C

RET 1284C

RET 1874L

RET 2280C

RET 2714C

RET 2877

Internship/Capstone

Basic Healthcare Worker

Professions of Caring

EKG

Laboratory Office Procedures

Clinical Assisting

LPN Transition

Foundations of Nursing Practice

Adult Health I

Mental Health Nursing

Adult Health 11l

Adult Health IV

Parent Child Nursing

Transitional Nursing

Capstone Management Practicum
Practical Nursing Foundations |
Comprehensive Nursing & Trans. Skills
Fundamentals of Respiratory Care
Respiratory Therapeutics & Diagnostics
Introduction to Respiratory Critical Care
Cardiac Diagnostics

Clinical Education |

Advanced Respiratory Critical Care
Pediatric and Neonatal Respiratory Care

Clinical Education IV

$15.00
$20.00
$38.00
$10.00
$77.00
$32.00
$250.00
$171.00
$72.00
$159.00
$204.00
$148.00
$146.00
$118.00
$53.00
$275.00
$290.00
$94.00
$34.00
$15.00
$48.00
$119.00
$27.00
$69.00

$52.00

$0.00
$22.00
$0.00
$12.00
$44.00
$33.00
$272.00
$193.00
$112.00
$181.00
$226.00
$170.00
$168.00
$140.00
$54.00
$281.00
$296.00
$61.00
$32.00
$16.00
$52.00
$193.00
$15.00
$74.00

$143.00

($15.00)
$2.00
($38.00)
$2.00
($33.00)
$1.00
$22.00
$22.00
$40.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$22.00
$1.00
$6.00
$6.00
($33.00)
(52.00)
$1.00
$4.00
$74.00
($12.00)
$5.00

$91.00

Course no longer taught.

Increased cost of BLS books.

No longer using fee-based personal inventories.
Increased cost of supplies.

Reduction in consumables used.

Increased cost of supplies.

Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in cost of supplies.

Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
Reduction in consumables used.

Reduction in consumables used.

Increased cost of supplies.

Increased cost of ACLS books.

Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.
Reduction in consumables used.

Increased cost of supplies.

Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.



RET 2878L

RTE 1000C

RTE 1503C

RTE 1513C

RTE 1804

RTE 1814

RTE 1824

RTE 2061

RTE 2844

RTE 2854

Clinical Education V

Introduction to Patient Care

Radiologic Positioning |
Radiologic Positioning Il
Clinical Education |

Clinical Education Il

Clinical Education Ill
Radiologic Science Seminar
Clinical Education IV

Clinical Education V

$325.00
$31.00
$6.00
$31.00
$114.00
$39.00
$20.00
$57.00
$72.00

$42.00

$345.00
$29.00
$5.00
$18.00
$263.00
$49.00
$24.00
$67.00
$167.00

$52.00

$20.00
($2.00)
($1.00)
($13.00)
$149.00
$10.00
$4.00
$10.00
$95.00

$10.00

Addition of new 3-day third-party exam review.
Reduction in consumables used.

Reduction in consumables used.

Reduction in consumables used.

Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.
Increase in dosimeter costs.

Increase in dosimeter costs.

Increase in cost of HESI RT exam.

Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.

Increase in dosimeter costs.



