## SJR State

2023-24

Fee

Changes	Course Name	Previous Fee	New Fee	Change	Notes
CJK 0018	Legal	\$44.00	\$47.00	\$3.00	Increased cost of FL Law Enforcement Handbook.
CJK 0020	Law Enforcement Vehicle Operations	\$190.00	\$208.00	\$18.00	Increased fuel costs.
CJK 0031	First Aid for Criminal Justice Officers	\$15.00	\$9.00	(\$6.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
CJK 0040	Criminal Justice Firearms	\$663.00	\$615.00	(\$48.00)	Reduction in rifle and shotgun ammo use.
CJK 0051	Criminal Justice Defensive Tactics	\$173.00	\$250.00	\$77.00	Change in instructor/student ratio.
CJK 0400	Traffic Incidents	\$8.00	\$7.00	(\$1.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
EET 1084C	Introduction to Electricity & Electronics		\$45.00	\$45.00	Access to Festo user manual library.
EMS 1119L	Emergency Medical Technician Lab	\$40.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	Increased cost of supplies.
EMS 1431	EMT/Hospital Field Experience	\$52.00	\$73.00	\$21.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
EMS 2603L	Paramedic I Lab	\$60.00	\$64.00	\$4.00	Increased cost of supplies.
EMS 2604L	Paramedic II Lab	\$38.00	\$37.00	(\$1.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
EMS 2605L	Paramedic III Lab	\$38.00	\$41.00	\$3.00	Increased cost of supplies.
EMS 2666	Paramedic I Clinical Experience	\$173.00	\$214.00	\$41.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
EMS 2920	Paramedic Seminar	\$284.00	\$296.00	\$12.00	Increased cost of required PHTLS books.
ETI 1420C	Manufacturing Processes & Materials		\$45.00	\$45.00	Access to Festo user manual library.
HCP 0001	Health Career Core	\$43.00	\$0.00	(\$43.00)	Course no longer taught.
HIM 1282C	ICD Diagnostic Coding	\$20.00	\$114.00	\$94.00	Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment & AHIMA medical coding software license.
HIM 2723C	ICD Procedure Coding	\$20.00	\$39.00	\$19.00	Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.
HIM 2729C	Advanced Coding and Reimbursement	\$20.00	\$39.00	\$19.00	Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.
HIM 2800	Professional Practice Experience I	\$84.00	\$103.00	\$19.00	Addition of AHIMA VLAB virtual environment.
HIM 2820	Professional Practice Experience II	\$153.00	\$116.00	(\$37.00)	RHIT exam fee now included in textbook price.

HSA 4850	Internship/Capstone	\$15.00	\$0.00	(\$15.00)	Course no longer taught.
HSC 0003	Basic Healthcare Worker	\$20.00	\$22.00	\$2.00	Increased cost of BLS books.
HSC 1004	Professions of Caring	\$38.00	\$0.00	(\$38.00)	No longer using fee-based personal inventories.
MEA 0543C	EKG	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$2.00	Increased cost of supplies.
MEA 0573C	Laboratory Office Procedures	\$77.00	\$44.00	(\$33.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
MEA 0581C	Clinical Assisting	\$32.00	\$33.00	\$1.00	Increased cost of supplies.
NUR 1005	LPN Transition	\$250.00	\$272.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 1020	Foundations of Nursing Practice	\$171.00	\$193.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 1212C	Adult Health II	\$72.00	\$112.00	\$40.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling software.
NUR 1521C	Mental Health Nursing	\$159.00	\$181.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 2244C	Adult Health III	\$204.00	\$226.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 2251C	Adult Health IV	\$148.00	\$170.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 2460C	Parent Child Nursing	\$146.00	\$168.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 2943	Transitional Nursing	\$118.00	\$140.00	\$22.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
NUR 4949	Capstone Management Practicum	\$53.00	\$54.00	\$1.00	Increase in cost of supplies.
PRN 0098C	Practical Nursing Foundations I	\$275.00	\$281.00	\$6.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
PRN 0690C	Comprehensive Nursing & Trans. Skills	\$290.00	\$296.00	\$6.00	Increase in price of HESI exam & prep materials.
RET 1024C	Fundamentals of Respiratory Care	\$94.00	\$61.00	(\$33.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RET 1027C	Respiratory Therapeutics & Diagnostics	\$34.00	\$32.00	(\$2.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RET 1264C	Introduction to Respiratory Critical Care	\$15.00	\$16.00	\$1.00	Increased cost of supplies.
RET 1284C	Cardiac Diagnostics	\$48.00	\$52.00	\$4.00	Increased cost of ACLS books.
RET 1874L	Clinical Education I	\$119.00	\$193.00	\$74.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.
RET 2280C	Advanced Respiratory Critical Care	\$27.00	\$15.00	(\$12.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RET 2714C	Pediatric and Neonatal Respiratory Care	\$69.00	\$74.00	\$5.00	Increased cost of supplies.
RET 2877	Clinical Education IV	\$52.00	\$143.00	\$91.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.

RET 2878L	Clinical Education V	\$325.00	\$345.00	\$20.00	Addition of new 3-day third-party exam review.
RTE 1000C	Introduction to Patient Care	\$31.00	\$29.00	(\$2.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RTE 1503C	Radiologic Positioning I	\$6.00	\$5.00	(\$1.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RTE 1513C	Radiologic Positioning II	\$31.00	\$18.00	(\$13.00)	Reduction in consumables used.
RTE 1804	Clinical Education I	\$114.00	\$263.00	\$149.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.
RTE 1814	Clinical Education II	\$39.00	\$49.00	\$10.00	Increase in dosimeter costs.
RTE 1824	Clinical Education III	\$20.00	\$24.00	\$4.00	Increase in dosimeter costs.
RTE 2061	Radiologic Science Seminar	\$57.00	\$67.00	\$10.00	Increase in cost of HESI RT exam.
RTE 2844	Clinical Education IV	\$72.00	\$167.00	\$95.00	Addition of new clinical scheduling/tracking systems.
RTE 2854	Clinical Education V	\$42.00	\$52.00	\$10.00	Increase in dosimeter costs.